DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-SPPE-05
Project Title:	Mission College Data Center SPPE
TN #:	233305
Document Title:	Order Correcting the Notice of Prehearing Conference and Evidentiary Hearing, Scheduling Order, and Further Orders
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Liza Lopez
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	6/3/2020 4:33:42 PM
Docketed Date:	6/3/2020



State of California State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission 1516 Ninth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 1-800-822-6228 – www.energy.ca.gov

APPLICATION FOR SMALL POWER PLANT EXEMPTION FOR THE:

MISSION COLLEGE BACKUP

Docket No. 19-SPPE-05

ORDER CORRECTING THE NOTICE OF PREHEARING CONFERENCE AND EVIDENTIARY HEARING, SCHEDULING ORDER, AND FURTHER ORDERS

The Committee¹ hereby corrects the Notice of Prehearing Conference and Evidentiary Hearing, Scheduling Order and Further Orders filed on May 28, 2020 as follows:²

On page 4 under "*Parties to the Proceeding*" the sentence "The deadline to petition to intervene is May 29, 2020." is changed to read as follows: "The deadline to petition to intervene is June 8, 2020."

The correct date of June 8, 2020 was included with the schedule attached to the initial Notice dated May 28, 2020. This order corrects the typographical error in the Notice to reflect the correct date.

Dated: June 2, 2020

Approved by:

Karen Douglas Commissioner and Presiding Member Mission College Backup Generating Facility SPPE Committee

Mailed to list number: 7533

Dated: June 3, 2020

Approved by:

Janea A. Scott Vice Chair and Associate Member Mission College Backup Generating Facility SPPE Committee

¹ The California Energy Commission (CEC) designated a Committee consisting of Karen Douglas, Commissioner and Presiding Member, and Janea Scott, Vice Chair and Associate Member, to preside over the Application on January 22, 2020. (TN 231784). All of the documents related to this proceeding may be found in the <u>CEC's online docket for the Mission College proceeding</u> at: https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=19-SPPE-05. ² TN 233212.